FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/029
Date request received:	26/01/2017
Date request responded to:	30/01/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Mental health, rehabilitation, inpatient,
	adults, out-of-area, expenditure, cost,
	spend, provider

Request Detail:

1. Please supply the name, email address and telephone number of the commissioner with responsibility for inpatient mental health rehabilitation services.

For questions 2 through 6, please supply the following information **as a snapshot at the end of the year** for the financial years 2013/14 to 2015/16, and where possible, the most up to date snapshot available for 2016/17.

- 2. Please provide the total number of adults in inpatient mental health rehabilitation services.
- 3. Of the total number of adults in inpatient mental health rehabilitation services (q.2) please provide the number that are;
 - a. Male
 - b. Female.
- 4. Of the total number of adults in inpatient mental health rehabilitation services (q.2) please provide the number that were;
 - a. Placed 'in area'
 - b. Placed 'out of area'.
- 5. Of the total number of adults in inpatient mental health rehabilitation services (q.2) please provide the number that were placed in;
 - a. NHS hospital units
 - b. Independent provider hospital units.
- 6. Of the total number of adults in inpatient mental health rehabilitation services (q.2) please provide the number that were placed in;
 - a. Locked rehabilitation units
 - b. Open rehabilitation units.
- 7. What is the average length of stay in adult inpatient mental health rehabilitation services?

- 8. What is the highest and lowest recorded daily/weekly (please specify which value is included in your response) fee for an adult inpatient mental health rehabilitation service placement?
- 9. Please provide the total expenditure on adult mental health inpatient mental health rehabilitation service placements for each of the financial years 2013/14 to 2015/16, and where possible, budgeted expenditure for 2016/17.
- 10. Please provide a list of providers (both NHS and private hospitals) that received this funding (q.9).

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is in the attached PDF document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.